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The Results for Friday 15 April 2005:

1. Monika Eggenschwiler 3955
2. Marie-Theres Melville-Schöpfer 3944
3. Paul Steinemann
4. marcel Ruedi
5. Lynne Dunphy
6. Heidi Wilson
7. Hansruedi Wolf
8. Louis Wallimann
9. Elisabeth Preisig
10. Hans Fitzi
11. Jakob Preisig
12. Annagret Wolf
13. Verena Ruedi
14 Nelly Steinemann
15. Molly Gianotti
16. Toni Manser
17. Hans Iten
18. Lillian Iten
19. Andre Iten
20. Hilda Iten
21. Adrian Blaser

3942
3931
3922
3882
3816
3815
3799
3774
3767
3743
3728
3719
3700
3696
3649
3627
3617
3614
3596

The Card Master had his 80th Birthday
Wednesday 13 April.
Best wishes and congratulations to you
from the committee.

Forthcoming Events
4/5/6 June Society AGM in
Hamilton. Please let me know if you
are going there as soon as possible
and if you are staying for the weekend

or just for the day. At present only
one person has officially put her name
down. We cannot win the cowbell this
way.

7July Film Evening organised by
Trudi. Should be lots of fun. In the East
Coast Bays: Rothesay Bay Residents'
& Ratepayers' Hall, Corner Rothesay
Bay Rd/ Beulah Ave.
Cost: $10 per adult (over 20)

$7 students.

30 July Gala Swiss National Day at
the Danish Club, please book with
Trudi. More info later.

We hope to see many of you at the
above events and please let us know
if you are going to attend.

Kind regards,

Heidi.

The urgent is seldom

important
and the important
is seldom urgent.

Trivia
1. In which country did Punch and Judy shows
originate?

2. What was the original sport played at Wimbledon?

3. Which country is best known for producing Chinese
gooseberries?

4. What's made from a mixture of linseed oil and
powdered chalk?

5. Tenerife is famous as an island holiday resort - and
notorious for what reason?

6. Where was Europe's first traffic light installed?

7. What prime minister spent two years singing with the
rock band Ugly Rumours?

8. The offspring of a camel is called what?

9. According to the Bible, Jesus fed 5,000 people with
five loaves of bread and how many fish?

10. A TIMELY question : what hit song made its debut
half a century ago this year?
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rFITTED BED SHEETS
towelling stretch, from Switzerland

Sizes: Single - Queen - King
Colours: white - cream - yellow

- cactus pink - light blue - royal
- burgundy

Ideal for presents
Ueli and Ruth Baumberger

RD 4 Hamilton
Ph/Fax 07 829 5886

ulricbaumberger@hotmail.com

I hauen't taught people

in fifty years
what my father

taught by example

in one week!
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