

Zeitschrift: Helvetia : magazine of the Swiss Society of New Zealand
Herausgeber: Swiss Society of New Zealand
Band: 71 (2005)
Heft: [5]

Artikel: Trivia
Autor: [s.n.]
DOI: <https://doi.org/10.5169/seals-945390>

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. [Mehr erfahren](#)

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. [En savoir plus](#)

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. [Find out more](#)

Download PDF: 22.02.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, <https://www.e-periodica.ch>

The Results for Friday 15 April 2005:

1. Monika Eggenschwiler	3955
2. Marie-Theres Melville-Schöpfer	3944
3. Paul Steinemann	3942
4. marcel Ruedi	3931
5. Lynne Dunphy	3922
6. Heidi Wilson	3882
7. Hansruedi Wolf	3816
8. Louis Wallimann	3815
9. Elisabeth Preisig	3799
10. Hans Fitz	3774
11. Jakob Preisig	3767
12. Annagret Wolf	3743
13. Verena Ruedi	3728
14. Nelly Steinemann	3719
15. Molly Gianotti	3700
16. Toni Manser	3696
17. Hans Iten	3649
18. Lillian Iten	3627
19. Andre Iten	3617
20. Hilda Iten	3614
21. Adrian Blaser	3596

The Card Master had his 80th Birthday Wednesday 13 April.
Best wishes and congratulations to you from the committee.

Forthcoming Events

4/5/6 June Society AGM in Hamilton. Please let me know if you are going there as soon as possible and if you are staying for the weekend or just for the day. At present only one person has officially put her name down. We cannot win the cowbell this way.

7 July Film Evening organised by Trudi. Should be lots of fun. In the East Coast Bays: Rothesay Bay Residents' & Ratepayers' Hall, Corner Rothesay Bay Rd/ Beulah Ave.
Cost: \$10 per adult (over 20)
\$7 students.

30 July Gala Swiss National Day at the Danish Club, please book with Trudi. More info later.

We hope to see many of you at the above events and please let us know if you are going to attend.

Kind regards,

Heidi.

The urgent is seldom important and the important is seldom urgent.

- ## Trivia
1. In which country did Punch and Judy shows originate?
 2. What was the original sport played at Wimbledon?
 3. Which country is best known for producing Chinese gooseberries?
 4. What's made from a mixture of linseed oil and powdered chalk?
 5. Tenerife is famous as an island holiday resort - and notorious for what reason?
 6. Where was Europe's first traffic light installed?
 7. What prime minister spent two years singing with the rock band Ugly Rumours?
 8. The offspring of a camel is called what?
 9. According to the Bible, Jesus fed 5,000 people with five loaves of bread and how many fish?
 10. A TIMELY question : what hit song made its debut half a century ago this year?

- Answers
1. Italy.
 2. Croquet.
 3. New Zealand - hence the name kiwi fruit.
 4. Putty.
 5. It was the scene of the world's worst aviation disaster : 583 people killed when two Boeing 747s collided on the ground at the airport on March 27, 1977.
 6. Berlin's Potsdamer Platz in 1924.
 7. Britain's Tony Blair.
 8. A calf.
 9. Two.
 10. Bill Haley's "Rock Around the Clock."

FITTED BED SHEETS

towelling stretch, from Switzerland

Sizes: Single - Queen - King

Colours: white - cream - yellow
- cactus pink - light blue - royal
- burgundy

Ideal for presents

Ueli and Ruth Baumberger

RD 4 Hamilton

Ph/Fax 07 829 5886

ulricbaumberger@hotmail.com

*I haven't taught people
in fifty years
what my father
taught by example
in one week!*